ezLink™ Transit / LSZH Loose Tube (Gel)
Low-Smoke Zero-Halogen Cable with Gel-Filled Buffer Tubes
OVERVIEW
Prysmian’s ezLINK™ Transit LSZH loose tube designs provide
flame-rated network solutions for a diverse number of network
applications. These cables combine traditional gel-filled buffer
tubes with swellable water blocking materials, a robust, flame
retardant LSZH jacket material, Prysmian’s extensive portfolio of

4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-B-501  1224
ezLink™ Transit Dielectric Single LSZH Jacket (1J - GEL), DLSZHB Series | OFN-ST1
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DLSZHB-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.41 10.3 66 98 8 21 4 10  41,010  12,500
12 DLSZHB-12-AA-012-BB
24 DLSZHB-12-AA-024-BB
36 DLSZHB-12-AA-036-BB
48 DLSZHB-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DLSZHB-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.44 11.2 78 116 9 22 4 11  41,010  12,500
96 96 DLSZHB-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.51 12.9 101 151 10 26 5 13  41,010  12,500
120 120 DLSZHB-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.58 14.8 136 203 12 30 6 15  41,010  12,500
144 144 DLSZHB-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.65 16.5 170 253 13 33 6 17  41,010  12,500
216 216 DLSZHB-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.65 16.5 170 253 13 33 6 17  33,465  10,200
ezLink™ Transit Dielectric Double Jacket (2J - GEL) DLSZHC series | OFN-ST1
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DLSZHC-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.53 13.4 118 175 11 27 5 13  41,010  12,500
12 DLSZHC-12-AA-012-BB
24 DLSZHC-12-AA-024-BB
36 DLSZHC-12-AA-036-BB
48 DLSZHC-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DLSZHC-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.56 14.3 136 202 11 29 6 14  41,010  12,500
96 96 DLSZHC-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.62 15.8 169 252 12 32 6 16  41,010  12,500
120 120 DLSZHC-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.70 17.7 218 325 14 35 7 18  35,377  10,783
144 144 DLSZHC-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.76 19.4 265 394 15 39 8 19  35,377  10,783
216 216 DLSZHC-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.76 19.4 265 394 15 39 8 19  25,633  7,813
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation
Installation
Maximum installation load: 600 lbf (2670 N)
1000 lbf (4450 N ) (DLSZHC only)

4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-B-501  1224
ezLink™ Transit Corrugated Steel Tape Armor with Double LSZH Jackets (1A2J - GEL) DLSZHD series | OFC-ST1
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DLSZHD-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.60 15.2 179 267 12 30 6 15  41,010  12,500
12 DLSZHD-12-AA-012-BB
24 DLSZHD-12-AA-024-BB
36 DLSZHD-12-AA-036-BB
48 DLSZHD-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DLSZHD-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.64 16.3 194 289 13 33 6 16  41,010  12,500
96 96 DLSZHD-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.70 17.8 222 330 14 36 7 18  37,497  11,429
120 120 DLSZHD-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.78 19.8 266 396 16 40 8 20  25,974  7,917
144 144 DLSZHD-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.85 21.7 306 455 17 43 9 22  25,974  7,917
216 216 DLSZHD-12-AA-216-BB 18 0.85 21.7 306 455 17 43 9 22  20,436  6,229
ezLink™ I/O Transit Aluminum Interlocking Armor with black inner jacket & colored outer jacket (1Al 2J - GEL) DLSZHBAJ series | OFC-ST1
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number # of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.73 18.8 212 315 15 38 7 19  14,108  4,300
12 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-012-BB
24 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
36 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-036-BB
48 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.76 19.8 234 348 16 40 8 20  10,827  3,300
96 96 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.86 21.8 305 454 17 44 9 22  11,752  3,582
120 120 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.94 23.9 366 545 19 48 9 24  8,235  2,510
144 144 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-144-BB 12 1.00 25.4 422 628 20 51 10 25  8,235  2,510
216 216 DLSZHBAJ-12-AA-216-BB 18 1.00 25.4 422 628 20 51 10 25  6,102  1,860
ezLink™ Transit / LSZH Loose Tube (Gel)
Low-Smoke Zero-Halogen Cable with Gel-Filled Buffer Tubes
3
Prysmian